FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

3822

Bhakting SPC Bhakhneger	Year 2022 FIR No. 301/22 Date 21/03/2022
Continue	1) Act 1PC Sections 447/506/323/
	(iv) Others Acts & Sections (1)(3)(3) % 505
Act. Sections Sections Date	From
Time Period	411/202/ Time To 5/03/2022
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 21 103 20	72 Time 00.15 hm
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	3 Time 00.15 hr
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	White I Oral
4. Type of Information :	6 lom cast Beat No.
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S (b) Addresstlataaanga, Binnayeri Under Ashigher out fort, f	Bhalibragus, Dut. Jalpagun
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
emt malati Kay	
(h) Fathar's / Hushand's Name	Value Koy
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport NoDate of Issue	:Place of Issue
Hotadanga, Achishar	op. PS Bhalidnager, Dist. Jospagun
 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full par (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 	
of the stood of Ex mic Ashoub of Rabindsanagers, along with	hollachance PS Siligur. (Bin choudling
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Info	recle and admitted to MBMCHospital.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sh	neet, if necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	Ingral worthon Complaint which is
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	original worthern complaint which is is as FIR is onelosed how will!
pood	uced over leat. Day 01212
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of	offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	CP East IT SRISHOUNDER LUMAR IPS
	tted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	
	Inspect 12 3
Note in original complaint	Signature of the Officer in Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Car inchopolitan Police
of the complainant / mormant	Name SRI AMARESH SINGH
	Rank: No. 1/C BKN PS/SPC.

Received on 21/03/201-00-15 by vich 600 NO 1453 dt 21/03/12 and Started Blen By case NO 301/22 cf 21/05/02 ULS 447/506/323/341/34 2P(D/W/Ce 3 (6)(g)(g) Of Ma SC 857 (POA) Act 1989 & Pule 1995. As per lend order of superior endossed the some to ACP East 15. Si To Shubhandra komer IPS boo is investigation The officer in charge Ashighar out post Under Bhaktinagar police Station

Bhaktinagar police Station

Jalpaiguri

sub: Complaint reg. Criminaltrespass, intimidation for class to leave place of residence by some miscreants

Sir,

Dist- Jalpaiguri

In reference to the above, I am to state that I am Malati Roy (70) W/O-Kalu Roy along with my family have been residing near by a ditch at Hatiadanga under Binnaguri Mouza, JL NO-160 pertaining to sheet no-3 under Ashighar out post, ps-Bhaktinagar Dist-Jalpaiguri Since 1971 as borgadar/permissive occupancy of one Barun Ghosh of Rabindranagar, Siliguri. We are belonged to Scheduled Caste community by caste Rajbangshi"

On 14/11/2021 at around at 15:00 hrs, some land Mafia namely Gadan Bhattacharjee s/o- Not known of Subhas pally (in front of the street of EX MIC Ashok Bhattacharjee), ps- Siliguri, Bini Chowdhury of Rabindranagar and 7/8 unknown others in furtherance of their common intention forcibly committed house trepas with criminal intimidation. Thereafter, they threatened me and my daughter in-law Minati Roy to leave the place of our stay stating that they had purched the said land. They took photograph of our huts and goats tied there with rope in front our house. They also conducted messurement of our huts and warned us stating that they would soon demolish our houses. On 28/11/2021 at around 23:35 hrs, some unknown miscreants thronged nearby our house and assaulted one Tapu Singh forcing him to call me in such odd hours of night.Significanctly, on 5/3/2022 at around 10:00 hrs, while I was proceeding towards Santinagar an unknown person (driver of a Maruti car) tried to restain me near Amtola road wuth his vehicle. Now, I am scared that they might again come to assault me and

In this context, it may be pertinent to mention here that in the year 2013, some miscreants / land Mafias hatched conspirancy and murdered my son Dhiren Roy. This has a reference vide Bhaktinagar PS Case No- 1818/2013 U/S 302/120 B /34 IPC

Since I was sick and admitted to NBMC Hospital, Siliguri there has been delay lodging this complaint. The scribe who wrote this complaint has interpreted me in Bengali, which I admitted to be correctly written. The complaint has been written in accordance with my version and, being comprehended I put Signature on it.

I therefore, fervently pray that your honour would be kind enough to take action as per appropriate section of law.

Yours faithfully, Malati Roy Keeined on 20.08. 2022 at 14.15 h ride 259 op. GOE NO. 459 of 20.03. 22 and forwarded to 9832935842 see BILN BS for storking a specific lase AS Per kind order of superiors Endersed to Acq east of shir Subhend Kimes for its OFFICER IN CHARGE ASHIGHAR OUT POST

Siliguri Police Commissionerst